
El Dorado Band and Color Guard 
Call Sheet 

MBOS Competition @ Downey HS 

October 23, 2010 

 
7:45a   Call time 

8:00a  Rehearsal – Upper Field 

10:30a Rehearsal ends, Load Trailers 

 
Lunch is on your own 

(make smart choices!) 

 

12:15  Report back to band room, dress in Uniform 

12:45  Bus departs EDHS for Downey HS 

1:30  Approximate arrival at DHS, time for preparation/bathroom. 

2:00  Warm-up 

3:30   Move to Gate 

3:52  El Dorado Prelims Performance Time 
4:30  Prelim Awards 

5:00  Dinner provided by the Boosters.  

 

Our Finals Performance time will depend on how we do at Prelims.   

If we are in the Top 4, we will perform between 7:05 and 7:44. 

If we are in the Bottom 4, we will perform between 6:00 and 6:39. 

If we do not make finals, we will be going home after Prelim Awards.   

 

8:15  Finals Awards 

9:00  Depart Downey HS 

9:45  Approximate dismissal time from EDHS 

 
• Be sure to bring your show shirt, jeans/shorts, shoes and a jacket to change into 

after our prelims performance.  NO FLIP FLOPS!  

• Please bring an extra set of band whites/socks/gloves for your finals performance. 

• Please use deodorant… all day… please... thank you. 
   

 


